IN THE MATTER OF THE IMPROVEMENT OF CLECELAND STREET.

RESOLUTION NO. 5 FOR 1922.

WHEREAS, On the 9th day of October 1922, there was filed with the Recorder of the city of Lebanon, a petition asking for the improvement of Cleveland Street in said City from Isabella Street North to Dodge Street, and

WHEREAS, On the 🙎 day of Noteber 1922, the common Council of the said City of Lebanon, duly passed Resolution No. 4 for 1922, requiring of the City engineer of the said city plans, specifications and the estimate of the total probable costs of the said improvement as asked for in the said petition, and as herein after mentioned and described and set out. And 8 WHEREAS? On the said day of November 1922, the said city engineer filed with the recorder of the said city his report in writing of his plans, specifications and the estimates of the total probable costs of the said improvement of the said street as asked for the said peittion, and wherein he reported therein the owners of that the said petition was signed by more than a majority of all the abutting real property on the said propozed improvement and of the real property specailly benefitted thereby, which said improvements are as follows:

CLEVELAND STREET from Isabatala, Street from to Dodge Street. and the said be me made as follows:

lst, By grading the said street to proper subgrade.
2nd, By Graveling the roadway of the said street not to exceed
12 feet in width with Crushed gravel
3rd, By making proper drainage for the said street.

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Common Council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, that the said plans, specifications and estimates of the total probable cost of the said improvement of the said street as asked by in the said petition be and the same is hereby in all things approved, ratified and comfirmed. And Be It Further resolved by the said Council that the said council finds and ascertains from the said report of the said ingineer and from the said petition and from examination that the said peti-

of October, 1922, asking for the said improvement is duly signed by the owners of more than a majority of all the Real property abutting on the said improvement and by more than a majority of all the real property specially benefitted thereby, and that the said petition asks that the said improvement be made without any further notice to the owners of whe abutting real property or the real property specially benefitted thereby, and without advertising or receiving any bids for the making of said improvement and that the same be made and done by the City of Lebanon, Oregon. And Be It Further Resolved by the said Councul that by reason of the said petition and as provided by Seticle IV of the Charter of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, that the said City of Lebanon has acquired jurisdiction to make the said improvement as prayed for in the said petition, And

Be It Further Resolved, by the said Council, that the city of Lebanon deems it expedient and for the best interest of the said city to make the said improvement as prayed for in the said petition, and that the said city proceed to make or cause the same to be made and dome as prayed for in said petition, without any further notice or the advertising 66r bods for same, and that the city do the grading of the said street at the expense of the city and that the city do the other work at the cost and expense of the owners of the abutting real property and the real property specially benefitted thereby, and that the said work be done under the direction of the city engineer and the superintendent of Streets of the said City, and the committee on streets and public property of the said City of Lebanon, and as provided by the charter and ordinances of the said city.

Passed by the Council this S day of November, 1922, on roll call of the council all members elested to the Council voting in favor of the saidresolution by aye and nay bote and the vote entered in the journal of the council proceedings.

Approved by the Mayor this & day of November 1922

Attest Officerder Mayor